Office being located in a part of Lot One (1), Miracle Valley Second Subdivision, 
in the City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska, the portion of the existing 
sixteen (16.0) foot wide utility easement and right-of-way tract being more 
particularly described as follows:

The easterly two hundred thirty-five (235.0) feet of the southerly sixteen 16.0) 
feet of Lot One (1), Miracle Valley Second Subdivision, in the City of Grand 
Island, Hall County, Nebraska.

ORDINANCE NO. 9920 (Cont.)

- 2 -

Such Utility Easement to be vacated as shown on Exhibit “A” attached hereto